From: <admin@aicte-india.org>
Date: Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 3:53 PM

Subject: AICTE in collaboration with AWS presenting an exciting opportunity for students | AWS DeepRacer

Student league - India 2022 - reg.

Dear Student,

On 6<sup>th</sup> June, the Honorable Minister of Education had announced the launch of #<u>DigitalSkilling Initiative</u> — Making India the global digital talent hub (URL of which is: <a href="https://lcrore.aicte-india.org/">https://lcrore.aicte-india.org/</a>). It aims to create 1 crore digital workforce in emerging technologies.

Amazon Web Services (AWS) in collaboration with All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) is organizing <u>AWS DeepRacer Student League – India 2022</u>

(https://awsdeepracerleague.in/2022/index.aspx). The AWS DeepRacer Student League is an initiative to skill students on emerging technologies like Machine Learning(ML) and Artificial Intelligence(AI).

The event is open for all students who are 18 years or above in age and are currently enrolled in a recognized academic institute in India. It will consist of three rounds

(<a href="https://awsdeepracerleague.in/2022/index.aspx#journey">https://awsdeepracerleague.in/2022/index.aspx#journey</a>) preliminary, semi finale and grand finale. Throughout the course of the event, there will be different self-learning and enablement activities that will help students to get started with Machine Learning.

The winner of this race will win an Amazon voucher worth Rs 1,00,000, an AWS branded swag kit and a direct entry to AWS Global DeepRacer Student Championship Cup. This year's AWS DeepRacer Student league, brings exciting employment opportunities for top 100 winners from AWS partners and an opportunity to win the AWS Artificial Intelligence (AI) and Machine Learning (ML) Scholarship program, in collaboration with Intel and Udacity. You can check complete details of the awards of the program <a href="here">here</a>. All participating students will get a digital certificate of participation.

## WE ENCOURAGE ALL STUDENTS TO REGISTER FOR THE EVENT - HERE

For any queries regarding the program, please write to-<u>support@awsdeepracerleague.in</u> or <u>internship@aicte-india.org</u>.

PFA: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RicNzBkPXHBsQfVIUaJzXqrYAmlLRZTG/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RicNzBkPXHBsQfVIUaJzXqrYAmlLRZTG/view?usp=sharing</a>
With Regards,
Vipin Kumar,
Assistant Director,
NEAT Cell, AICTE HQs
New Delhi
9761800624, ad2neat@aicte-india.org